LIVING PAST MASTERS

H. Hartley Bayne. .o 1907 70

William H. Sorrell, Jr... .o *1968, 95
Robett L. -Shiftlett conmmmmmmemmnenmemns *1971
Joseph S. Downey, Jr... ... 1975
Billy L. Insleys: suummrmmmmmmsesammanns 1977
Thomas K. Helfenbein... ............................ 1980
| 0] ot M IS ) HE SRR 1981
Ronald E. Roland, St... ... 1982, 36
Willis L. Dennis, PDGL ... ... 1983, 84

David E. Thompson... .......c.cccocoeveeeeeen. .. . 1987
Ralphil. Dwilley o covnmnmnmmsmmsnnn w1988
R0 o} 1] Lo LR o) o= N————————— | 5] )
Carl B MOt S s wmmmmsnsmnsens vowes vl 999
W. Maurice Sanger... ... ... 1995
CageylJones . wermmmmmmensmmn s sl 990

John A B8 memnmmmnessrrararrrre: rooel 99D
Dennis R. Crawford, St PDGL2000
Willians@ JORee: o 2001, 02, 03
Timothy E. McCluskey... ... ... 2002
Danny K. Horton... ... 2004, 05
Edward M. Berkman PM GL........................... 2006
Willis L. Dennis, PDGL... ... . 2007
Rudolph Lukacovic... .......... 2009, 10, 11, 12, 15,16
Mattin N APpele. s 2013,14

* Sister Lodges

OFFICERS for 2016

Worshfl. Master.. RUDOLPH LUKACOVIC P.M.

410-643-6749

Senior Warden ... ....... . MARTIN V APFEL P.M.
410-643-4351

JuniorWarden... ... CHRISTOPHER M.SCHWINK
410-924-2600

D CCRE AR s smess msmma STEPHEN R. QUIGLEY
410-758-6775

Treasurer............. EDWARD M. BERKMAN P.M.
410-827-6388

Senior Deacon................... WARREN PRENDER
Junior Deacon... ......... LAWRENCE C. SCHELTS
Senior Steward............co.o..... A I EISENRAUCH

Junior Steward... ... ..................JOHN GRAHAM
Chaplain..... ANDREW L. COWLEY, JR. A.G.C.

Tyler ..o ooe e .CRAIG MCGINNES
Marshal... ... WILLIS L. DENNIS PM. PD.G.L.

COMMITTEES

Audit ................... RUDOLPH LUKACOVIC

BlaG e s preesmmmersasssne MARTIN V. APPEL
Catechism s s s RUDOLPH LUKACOVIC
Membership/Retention ... ... VICTOR KENNEDY

EDWARD M. BERKMAN

JOHN L. GRAHAM

WILLIS L. DENNIS

Grand Inspector... ... ... BARRY C. REUSING-102
Dep.Gr. Lecturer.. MICHAEL E. HOLCOMB-158

CENTREVILLE LODGE
No. 180

Ancient Free & Accepted Masons

CHARTERED NOVEMBER 18, 1885

408 Railroad Avenue
MAIL: Post Office Box 263
Centreville, Maryland 21617

For more information email us at
Centreville180{@egmail.com

or
visit our web site at
"www.centreville180.com”

Meets: 1* and 3" Mondays
7:30 p.m.

March - April

AL. 6016 AD. 2016




TRESTLEBOARD

March-April 2016

Calendar
Munch Bunch Brunch
Thomas Kendall Raising
Mt. Vernon Wreath Laying
Regular Communication
Munch Bunch Meeting
Regular Communication
Ham and Oyster Dinner
Regular Communication
GL Bull and Oyster Dinner
Munch Bunch Meeting

Feb.23, 2016
Mar.05, 2016
Mar 13, 2016
Mar.21, 2016
Mar.22, 2016
Apr.04, 2016
Apr 16, 2016
Apr.18, 2016
Apr 24, 2016
Apr.26, 2016

Date as of 02/16/2016. Subject to change

Tall Cedars of Lebanon
Wreath Laying Ceremony
at the tomb of G. Washington at

Mount Vernon VA.
On March 13, 2016
Our Lodge has been invited to

participate. Please call Martin V. Appel

(PM) at 410-643-4351 for deta
travel arrangements.

ils and

I, AS A FREEMASON, BELIEVE IN THE

FATHERHOOD OF GOD AND THE

BROTHERHOOD OF MAN. IWILL DO UNTO
OTHERS, AS IWOULD HAVE THEM DO UNTO

ME. I PLEDGE MY LOYALTY TO

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA, A GOVERNMENT OF THE

PEOPLE, BY THE FEOPLE AND FO

R THE

PEOPLE, AND WILL NOT COUNTENANCE
DISLOYALTY ON THE PART OF OTHERS.
FREEMASONRY IS FOUNDED UPON THESE
PRINCIPLES AND I WILL USE MY UTMOST
EFFORT TO PRESERVE THEM FOR

POSTERITY. SO MOTE IT BE.

MESSAGE FROM THE EAST

Greetings Brothers.

Brethren, we have a very exciting event coming up
next month. Brother Kendall, having demonstrated
exceptional proficiency in his Fellowcraft
catechism, will be raised to the sublime degree of
Master Mason by the Shield and Square team on
Saturday, March 5, 2016 at our Lodge. Along
with Brother Kendall, there may be as many as
four other Brothers from another lodge receiving
the Degree. We will provide a light lunch at 12:00
noon followed by the ceremony at 1:00 PM. We
will be inviting other lodges to join us and
hopefully we can fill up a bunch of chairs at our
Lodge. Note that this meeting replaces the normal
communication of March 7, 2016.

Its also not too early to remind everyone that we
will have our spring Ham and Oyster Supper on
Saturday, Apnl 16, 2016. Please mark your
calendar.

Our Senior Warden, Marty Appel 1s organizing a
tnp to a wreath-laying ceremony at the tomb of
George Washington at Mount Vernon , VA. The
event, sponsored by Tall Cedars of Lebanon will
be on March 13, 2016. Please contact Brother
Appel (410-643-4351) for details and travel
arrangements.
Sincerely and Fraternally,

Rudolph Lukacovic, WM

FROM THE SECRETARY
Happy Winter to all. and the attendant probability
of calendar changes due to weather. The robocall
facility and/or email will be used to notify all of
changes whenever possible. By the way, we had
ur first "remote control” raising to MM. Bro.
lohn Dale Doucet was raised on 12/21/15, under
the auspices of the Grand Lodge of Florida AF. &
AM.
Sincerely and Fraternally.

Stephen Quigley, Secy

MASONIC BIRTHDAYS

Stephen B Allen

Vincent T Allen

Ronald L Ayres

H Hartley Bavne PM
Edward A Caporin
James W Crew

James C Foor

John L Graham

Thomas I Harner

Daniel W Harris

W Jerry Harris

Thomas K Helfenbein PM
Casey E Jones PM
William C Joyce PM
Joseph G Kwiatkosk
Rudolph Lukacovie PM
Eugene R Marshall Jr.
David B McClyment
Frank T Mechlinski
Michael A Nickol

John Allen Sasse PM
Oscar A Schulz

William H Sorrell Ir. PM
Barry L Stahl

Daniel M Tabler

Edwin W Taylor Jr

T Alan Watson

04/18/94
04/18/94
04/01/00
03/04/63
04/10/58
03/18/94
04/18/94
04/14/12
03/02/92
04/07/01
04/07/01
04/21/75
04/19/93
04/02/97
03/08/89
04/07/01
04/18/88
04/01/00
04/07/97
03/19/12
03/20/95
04/07/01
03/16/57
04/01/00
04/07/47
04/01/00
04/13/57

PROGRESSING TOWARD MASTER

Randolph B.Brown
John C. Gannon
David W. Gregory
Bryon N. Johnston
Thomas K. Kendall
John E. Stivers

James von Hagel
Dane Phillip Walls
Bernard K. Warnowicz



