# LIVING PAST MASTERS



H. Hartley Bayne1967, 70	
William H. Sorrell, Jr*1968, 95	
Robert L. Shifflett*1971	
Joseph S. Downey, Jr	
Billy L. Insley	
Thomas K. Helfenbein	
Robert L. Aaron	
Ronald E. Roland, Sr	
Willis L. Dennis, PDGL	
David E. Thompson1987	
Ralph F. Twilley1988	
Winfield S. Jones	
Carl A. Morris	
W. Maurice Sanger	
Casey E. Jones	
John A. Sasse	
Dennis R. Crawford, Sr.,PDGL2000	
William C. Joyce	
Timothy E. McCluskey* 2002	
Danny K. Horton2004, 05	
Edward M. Berkman PM GI2006	
Willis L. Dennis, PDGL2007	
Rudolph Lukacovic2009, 10, 11, 12, 15,16	
Martin V. Appel2013,14	



# OFFICERS for 2016



Worshfl. MasterRUDOLPH LUKACOVIC P.M.
410-643-6749
Senior WardenMARTIN V APPEL P.M.
410-643-4351
JuniorWardenCHRISTOPHER M.SCHWINK
410-924-2600
SecretarySTEPHEN R. QUIGLEY
410-758-6775
TreasurerEDWARD M. BERKMAN P.M.
410-827-6888
Senior Deacon
Junior DeaconLAWRENCE C. SCHELTS
Senior Steward
Junior Steward JOHN GRAHAM
ChaplainANDREW L. COWLEY, JR. A.G.C.
TylerCRAIG MCGINNES
MarshalWILLIS L. DENNIS P.M. P.D.G.L.

## **COMMITTEES**

Audıt	RUDOLPH LUKACOVIC
Blood	MARTIN V. APPEL
Catechism	RUDOLPH LUKACOVIC
Membership/Ret	entionVICTOR KENNEDY
	EDWARD M. BERKMAN
	JOHN L. GRAHAM
	WILLIS L. DENNIS
	BARRY C. REUSING-102
Dep. Gr. Lectures	rMICHAEL E. HOLCOMB-158

# CENTREVILLE LODGE No. 180

**Ancient Free & Accepted Masons** 



CHARTERED NOVEMBER 18, 1885

408 Railroad Avenue MAIL: Post Office Box 263 Centreville, Maryland 21617

For more information email us at Centreville 180@gmail.com

or
visit our web site at
"www.centreville180.com"

Meets: 1<sup>st</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Mondays 7:30 p.m.

March - April

A.L. 6016 A.D. 2016

# TRESTLEBOARD March-April 2016

## Calendar

Munch Bunch Brunch	Feb.23, 2016
Thomas Kendall Raising	Mar.05, 2016
Mt. Vernon Wreath Laying	Mar 13, 2016
Regular Communication	Mar.21, 2016
Munch Bunch Meeting	Mar.22, 2016
Regular Communication	Apr.04, 2016
Ham and Oyster Dinner	Apr 16, 2016
Regular Communication	Apr.18, 2016
GL Bull and Oyster Dinner	Apr 24, 2016
Munch Bunch Meeting	Apr.26, 2016

Date as of 02/16/2016. Subject to change

Tall Cedars of Lebanon
Wreath Laying Ceremony
at the tomb of G. Washington at
Mount Vernon VA.
On March 13, 2016

Our Lodge has been invited to participate. Please call Martin V. Appel (PM) at 410-643-4351 for details and travel arrangements.

I, AS A FREEMASON, BELIEVE IN THE FATHERHOOD OF GOD AND THE BROTHERHOOD OF MAN. I WILL DO UNTO OTHERS, AS I WOULD HAVE THEM DO UNTO ME. I PLEDGE MY LOYALTY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, A GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE, BY THE PEOPLE AND FOR THE PEOPLE, AND WILL NOT COUNTENANCE DISLOYALTY ON THE PART OF OTHERS. FREEMASONRY IS FOUNDED UPON THESE PRINCIPLES AND I WILL USE MY UTMOST EFFORT TO PRESERVE THEM FOR POSTERITY. SO MOTE IT BE.

#### MESSAGE FROM THE EAST

Greetings Brothers.

Brethren, we have a very exciting event coming up next month. Brother Kendall, having demonstrated exceptional proficiency in his Fellowcraft catechism, will be raised to the sublime degree of Master Mason by the Shield and Square team on Saturday, March 5, 2016 at our Lodge. Along with Brother Kendall, there may be as many as four other Brothers from another lodge receiving the Degree. We will provide a light lunch at 12:00 noon followed by the ceremony at 1:00 PM. We will be inviting other lodges to join us and hopefully we can fill up a bunch of chairs at our Lodge. Note that this meeting replaces the normal communication of March 7, 2016.

Its also not too early to remind everyone that we will have our spring Ham and Oyster Supper on Saturday, April 16, 2016. Please mark your calendar.

Our Senior Warden, Marty Appel is organizing a trip to a wreath-laying ceremony at the tomb of George Washington at Mount Vernon , VA. The event, sponsored by Tall Cedars of Lebanon will be on March 13, 2016. Please contact Brother Appel (410-643-4351) for details and travel arrangements.

Sincerely and Fraternally,

Rudolph Lukacovic, WM

### FROM THE SECRETARY

Happy Winter to all. and the attendant probability of calendar changes due to weather. The robocall facility and/or email will be used to notify all of changes whenever possible. By the way, we had our first "remote control" raising to MM. Bro. John Dale Doucet was raised on 12/21/15, under the auspices of the Grand Lodge of Florida A.F. & A.M.

Sincerely and Fraternally.

Stephen Quigley, Secy

#### MASONIC BIRTHDAYS

Stephen B Allen	04/18/94
Vincent T Allen	04/18/94
Ronald L Ayres	04/01/00
H Hartley Bayne PM	03/04/63
Edward A Caporin	04/10/58
James W Crew	03/18/94
James C Foor	04/18/94
John L Graham	04/14/12
Thomas J Harner	03/02/92
Daniel W Harris	04/07/01
W Jerry Harris	04/07/01
Thomas K Helfenbein PM	04/21/75
Casey E Jones PM	04/19/93
William C Joyce PM	04/02/97
Joseph G Kwiatkosk	03/08/89
Rudolph Lukacovic PM	04/07/01
Eugene R Marshall Jr.	04/18/88
David B McClyment	04/01/00
Frank J Mechlinski	04/07/97
Michael A Nickol	03/19/12
John Allen Sasse PM	03/20/95
Oscar A Schulz	04/07/01
William H Sorrell Jr. PM	03/16/57
Barry L Stahl	04/01/00
Daniel M Tabler	04/07/47
Edwin W Taylor Jr	04/01/00
J Alan Watson	04/13/57

#### PROGRESSING TOWARD MASTER

Randolph B.Brown
John C. Gannon
David W. Gregory
Bryon N. Johnston
Thomas K. Kendall
John E. Stivers
James von Hagel
Dane Phillip Walls
Bernard K. Warnowicz